# 502465694 08/21/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kazuhiko Fujisawa	03/13/2007
Masataka Nakamura	03/13/2007
Mitsuru Yokota	03/16/2007
Douglas G. Vanderlaan	04/05/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Johnson & Johnson Vision Care, Inc.
Street Address:	7500 Centurion Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Jacksonville
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32256

Name:	Toray Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	1-1, Nihonbashi-Muromachi 2-chome
Internal Address:	Chuo-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	103-8666

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13746268

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6784209301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 678-420-9300

Email: oglesd@ballardspahr.com

PATENT REEL: 031050 FRAME: 0258 JP \$40.00 13/46268

502465694

Correspondent Name: D. Brian Shortell Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree Street Address Line 2: Suite 1000 Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22129.0003U5 NAME OF SUBMITTER: D. Brian Shortell /D. Brian Shortell/ Signature: 08/21/2013 Date:

Total Attachments: 3

source=22129\_0003\_U4\_Assignment#page1.tif source=22129\_0003\_U4\_Assignment#page2.tif source=22129\_0003\_U4\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 031050 FRAME: 0259

Attorney Docket No. 22129.0003U1 Attorney Docket No. 22129.0003U2 Page 1 of 2

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, KAZUHIKO FUJISAWA of 15-1, Sonoyama 2-chome, Otsu, Shiga 520-0842, Japan MASATAKA NAKAMURA of 48-43, Fujimidai, Otsu, Shiga, 520-0846, Japan; MITSURU YOKOTA of 43-8, Motomiya 2-Chome, Otsu, Shiga 520-0804, Japan; and DOUGLAS G. VANDERLAAN of 1453 N. Market Street, Jacksonville, Florida 32206 (collectively, "the inventors"), have invented new and useful improvements in "HYDROLYSIS-RESISTANT SILICONE COMPOUNDS" ("the invention"), which is described and/or claimed in the following applications:

U.S. provisional application serial no. 60/848,317	September 29, 2006
U.S. utility application serial no. 11/561,456	November 20, 2006
(	

WHEREAS, JOHNSON & JOHNSON VISION CARE, INC., ("JOHNSON & JOHNSON"), whose post-office address is 7500 Centurion Parkway, Suite 100, Jacksonville, Florida 32256, United States, and TORAY INDUSTRIES, INC. ("TORAY"), whose post-office address is 1-1, Nihonbashi-Muromachi 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, 103-8666 JAPAN, are desirous of acquiring a joint and equal interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, We, the inventors, assign and transfer unto said JOHNSON & JOHNSON and TORAY, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application(s) throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e), reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension, or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the International Convention

532765\_3.DOC

PATENT REEL: 031050 FRAME: 0260

Attorney Docket No. 22129.0003U1 Attorney Docket No. 22129.0003U2 Page 2 of 2

arising from said application(s); the same for its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, We hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer, and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid JOHNSON & JOHNSON and TORAY, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world;

AND, We, the inventors, hereby authorize counsel for JOHNSON & JOHNSON and TORAY to enter above information identifying any subsequent application claiming priority directly or indirectly to any of the first two above-listed applications under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e), including any reissues, reexaminations, divisions, continuations-in-part, extensions, or continuations thereof, and all rights of priority under the International Convention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment on the date indicated:

斯泽和克	March 13. 2007
KAZUHIKO FUJISAWA	Date
中打正孝	March 13, 2007
MASATAKA NAKAMURA	Date
h. Gokaser	March 16, 2007
MITSURU YOKOTA	Date
DOUGLAS G. VANDERLAAN	Date

532765\_3.DOC

Attorney Docket No. 22129.0003U1 Attorney Docket No. 22129.0003U2 Page 2 of 2

arising from said application(s); the same for its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, We hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer, and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid JOHNSON & JOHNSON and TORAY, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world;

AND, We, the inventors, hereby authorize counsel for JOHNSON & JOHNSON and TORAY to enter above information identifying any subsequent application claiming priority directly or indirectly to any of the first two above-listed applications under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e), including any reissues, reexaminations, divisions, continuations-in-part, extensions, or continuations thereof, and all rights of priority under the International Convention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment on the date indicated:

KAZUHIKO FUJISAWA	Date
MACATALLANIALLANIAL	D /
MASATAKA NAKAMURA	Date
MITSURU YOKOTA	Date
Varlater	4-5-2007
DOUGLAS G. VANDERLAAN	Date

532765 3.DOC